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 - Under 11 Boys Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Taylor Hill Hallamshir     5:00
  2 Joylon Leavesley Derby Athl     5:13
  3 Ryan Viggars Rotherham  A     5:16
  4 Herbert Antcliff C. York     5:17
  5 Alexander Thompson Keighley &  B     5:19
  6 Jack White Longwood H     5:22
  7 Samuel Bryan Salford Ha     5:24
  8 Rhys Watmough Keighley &  A     5:24
  9 Sam Bowles C. Sheffld  A     5:27
 10 Jacob Wood-Doyle Stockport     5:29

 11 Harvey Newton Kingston U     5:31
 12 Cameron Walker C. Sheffld  B     5:32
 13 Joe Bryden Barnsley A     5:36
 14 Ben Watkinson Doncaster  B     5:38
 15 Sam Wadsworth Sale Harri  A     5:39
 16 Daniel Boyd Doncaster  A     5:45
 17 William Field Holmfirth     6:24
 18 Ben McKee Lincoln We     6:29
 19 Alex Bonnington Rotherham  B     6:39

 - Under 11 Boys Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Sam Hopkins Salford Ha     5:14    10:38 +  6
  2 Mark Barnett Hallamshir     5:42    10:42 -  1
  3 Declane Mullane Rotherham  A     5:37    10:53  0
  4 Finlay Whitehead Keighley &  A     5:31    10:55 +  4
  5 Louis Boyce C. York     5:51    11:08 -  1
  6 Sam Oakley Sale Harri  A     5:32    11:11 +  9
  7 Connor Pickering Kingston U     5:44    11:15 +  4
  8 Callum Collins C. Sheffld  A     5:52    11:19 +  1
  9 Joe Hewitt Barnsley A     5:49    11:25 +  4
 10 Adam Allam Doncaster  B     6:09    11:47 +  4
 11 Tom Pickard Doncaster  A     6:16    12:01 +  5
 12 Matthew Clay C. Sheffld  B     7:01    12:33  0
 13 Sean Keddie Holmfirth     6:27    12:51 +  4
 14 Nathan Pogmore Rotherham  B     6:27    13:06 +  5
 15 Charlie Richardson Lincoln We     6:54    13:23 +  3
 16 Joshua Frazer Longwood H    14:03    19:25 - 10

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Sam Hopkins Salford Ha     5:14
  2 Finlay Whitehead Keighley &  A     5:31
  3 Sam Oakley Sale Harri  A     5:32
  4 Declane Mullane Rotherham  A     5:37
  5 Mark Barnett Hallamshir     5:42
  6 Connor Pickering Kingston U     5:44
  7 Joe Hewitt Barnsley A     5:49
  8 Louis Boyce C. York     5:51
  9 Callum Collins C. Sheffld  A     5:52
 10 Adam Allam Doncaster  B     6:09

 - Under 11 Boys Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Lewis Royle Salford Ha     5:07    15:45  0
  2 William Atkinson Keighley &  A     5:10    16:05 +  2
  3 Scott Nutter Barnsley A     4:46    16:11 +  6
  4 Sam Payne Hallamshir     5:37    16:19 -  2
  5 Jed Bailey Sale Harri  A     5:30    16:41 +  1
  6 Charlie Weeks Kingston U     5:30    16:45 +  1
  7 Oliver Johnson Rotherham  A     5:59    16:52 -  4
  8 George Bond C. York     5:53    17:01 -  3
  9 William Noel Irwin C. Sheffld  A     5:50    17:09 -  1
 10 Charlie Cook Doncaster  B     5:57    17:44  0
 11 Harry Watts Doncaster  A     6:39    18:40  0
 12 Cole Butler C. Sheffld  B     6:27    19:00  0
 13 Sam Brown Holmfirth     6:19    19:10  0
 14 Miles James Rotherham  B     8:04    21:10  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Scott Nutter Barnsley A     4:46
  2 Lewis Royle Salford Ha     5:07
  3 William Atkinson Keighley &  A     5:10
  4 Charlie Weeks Kingston U     5:30
  5 Jed Bailey Sale Harri  A     5:30
  6 Sam Payne Hallamshir     5:37
  7 William Noel Irwin C. Sheffld  A     5:50
  8 George Bond C. York     5:53
  9 Charlie Cook Doncaster  B     5:57
 10 Oliver Johnson Rotherham  A     5:59
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Under 11 Boys  — Team Results — Final

  1 Salford Harriers & Ac    15:45
1 Samuel Bryan (7)  5:24 2 Sam Hopkins (1)  5:14
3 Lewis Royle (1)  5:07
  2 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘A’    16:05
1 Rhys Watmough (8)  5:24 2 Finlay Whitehead (4)  5:31
3 William Atkinson (2)  5:10
  3 Barnsley Athletic Club    16:11
1 Joe Bryden (13)  5:36 2 Joe Hewitt (9)  5:49
3 Scott Nutter (3)  4:46
  4 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    16:19
1 Taylor Hill (1)  5:00 2 Mark Barnett (2)  5:42
3 Sam Payne (4)  5:37
  5 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    16:41
1 Sam Wadsworth (15)  5:39 2 Sam Oakley (6)  5:32
3 Jed Bailey (5)  5:30
  6 Kingston Upon Hull Ac    16:45
1 Harvey Newton (11)  5:31 2 Connor Pickering (7)  5:44
3 Charlie Weeks (6)  5:30
  7 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘A’    16:52
1 Ryan Viggars (3)  5:16 2 Declane Mullane (3)  5:37
3 Oliver Johnson (7)  5:59
  8 City Of York AC    17:01
1 Herbert Antcliff (4)  5:17 2 Louis Boyce (5)  5:51
3 George Bond (8)  5:53
  9 City Of Sheffield AC  ‘A’    17:09
1 Sam Bowles (9)  5:27 2 Callum Collins (8)  5:52
3 William Noel Irwin (9)  5:50
 10 Doncaster Athletic Club  ‘A’    18:40
1 Daniel Boyd (16)  5:45 2 Tom Pickard (11)  6:16
3 Harry Watts (11)  6:39

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 11 City Of Sheffield AC  ‘B’    19:00
1 Cameron Walker (12)  5:32 2 Matthew Clay (12)  7:01
3 Cole Butler (12)  6:27
 12 Holmfirth Harriers Ac    19:10
1 William Field (17)  6:24 2 Sean Keddie (13)  6:27
3 Sam Brown (13)  6:19
 13 Rotherham Harriers And Ac  ‘B’    21:10
1 Alex Bonnington (19)  6:39 2 Nathan Pogmore (14)  6:27
3 Miles James (14)  8:04

Non-Counters -
Doncaster Athletic Club  ‘B’    17:44

1 Ben Watkinson (14)  5:38 2 Adam Allam (10)  6:09
3 Charlie Cook (10)  5:57

Incomplete Teams:
Lincoln Wellington Athletic Cl

1 Ben McKee (18)  6:29 2 Charlie Richardson (15)  6:54

Longwood Harriers Ac
1 Jack White (6)  5:22 2 Joshua Frazer (16) 14:03

Derby Athletic Club
1 Joylon Leavesley (2)  5:13

Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘B’
1 Alexander Thompson (5)  5:19

Stockport Harriers & Ac
1 Jacob Wood-Doyle (10)  5:29

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Scott Nutter Barnsley A     4:46
  2 Taylor Hill Hallamshir     5:00
  3 Lewis Royle Salford Ha     5:07
  4 William Atkinson Keighley & A     5:10
  5 Joylon Leavesley Derby Athl     5:13
  6 Sam Hopkins Salford Ha     5:14
  7 Ryan Viggars Rotherham A     5:16
  8 Herbert Antcliff C. York     5:17
  9 Alexander ThompsonKeighley & B     5:19
 10 Jack White Longwood H     5:22
 11 Samuel Bryan Salford Ha     5:24
  = Rhys Watmough Keighley & A     5:24
 13 Sam Bowles C. Sheffld A     5:27
 14 Jacob Wood-Doyle Stockport     5:29
 15 Jed Bailey Sale Harri A     5:30
  = Charlie Weeks Kingston U     5:30
 17 Harvey Newton Kingston U     5:31
  = Finlay Whitehead Keighley & A     5:31
 19 Cameron Walker C. Sheffld B     5:32
  = Sam Oakley Sale Harri A     5:32
 21 Joe Bryden Barnsley A     5:36
 22 Declane Mullane Rotherham A     5:37
  = Sam Payne Hallamshir     5:37
 24 Ben Watkinson Doncaster B     5:38
 25 Sam Wadsworth Sale Harri A     5:39

 26 Mark Barnett Hallamshir     5:42
 27 Connor Pickering Kingston U     5:44
 28 Daniel Boyd Doncaster A     5:45
 29 Joe Hewitt Barnsley A     5:49
 30 William Noel Irwin C. Sheffld A     5:50
 31 Louis Boyce C. York     5:51
 32 Callum Collins C. Sheffld A     5:52
 33 George Bond C. York     5:53
 34 Charlie Cook Doncaster B     5:57
 35 Oliver Johnson Rotherham A     5:59
 36 Adam Allam Doncaster B     6:09
 37 Tom Pickard Doncaster A     6:16
 38 Sam Brown Holmfirth     6:19
 39 William Field Holmfirth     6:24
 40 Sean Keddie Holmfirth     6:27
  = Nathan Pogmore Rotherham B     6:27
  = Cole Butler C. Sheffld B     6:27
 43 Ben McKee Lincoln We     6:29
 44 Harry Watts Doncaster A     6:39
  = Alex Bonnington Rotherham B     6:39
 46 Charlie Richardson Lincoln We     6:54
 47 Matthew Clay C. Sheffld B     7:01
 48 Miles James Rotherham B     8:04
 49 Joshua Frazer Longwood H    14:03


